## **SENCO Construction, Inc.**

### 618-546-1485-Fax 618-546-1120

## **Insurance Requirements**

Please forward these requirements directly to your insurance agent so they may assist you. Fax your Certificate of Insurance to 618-546-1120 or e-mail to <a href="mailto:mhale@sencoconstruction.com">mhale@sencoconstruction.com</a> as soon as possible. Please see the following page of explanation.

## **Comprehensive General Liability**

\$1,000,000 per Occurrence

#### **Endorsements Required:**

Blanket Additional Insured as required by written contract on a primary and non-contributory basis.

Waiver of Subrogation

## **Umbrella Liability:**

\$1,000,000 per Occurrence

# Workers' Compensation & Employers Liability:

**Statutory Limits** 

Waiver of Subrogation applies as Permitted by Law

# **SENCO Construction Equipment Coverage:**

Leased and Rented Equipment Limits must be equal due Replacement Cost of Rented Equipment, Policy Number and Policy Effective Date and Limits.

SENCO Construction, Inc. shall be named as Loss Payee Waiver of Subrogation

#### **Certificate Holder Must Read:**

SENCO Construction, Inc. 1408 S. Eaton St. Robinson, Il 62454

#### **CUSTOMER'S INSURANCE COVERAGE**

Customer agrees to maintain and carry, at its sole cost, adequate liability, physical damage, public liability, property damage and casualty insurance for the full replacement cost of the Equipment, including all risks of loss or damage covered by the standard extended coverage endorsement to cover any damage or liability arising from the handling, transportation, maintenance, operation or use of the Equipment during the entire rental period. When requested, Customer shall supply SENCO Construction, Inc. proof of such insurance by Certificate of Insurance clearly setting for the coverage for the Equipment and naming SENCO Construction, Inc. as loss payee and additional insured; such insurance and evidence thereof to be in amounts and form satisfactory to SENCO Construction, Inc. The Certificate of Insurance and policy shall provide that SENCO Construction, Inc. shall receive not less than thirty (30) days notice to any cancellation of the insurance required hereunder.